
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
>.'->-aJ°wc..Q

12ZoLL~
O::~:E18
° ~:::"t 13~._ -N«O'Eg.coI:z>oaJO'l 14-°3«OZOOWZCOI«c.c 15I-IcouLLU)aJCO° .U aJwoco
WI-t)o: 16OO::aJC-ws:oLLCO ..J
LLOC"> 170o::~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

FIRST AMENDMENT TO PERMIT NO. 31795

31795
THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO PERMIT NO. 31795 is made and entered,

in duplicate, as of May 24, 2012 pursuant to a minute order adopted by the City Council

of the City of Long Beach at its meeting on May 18, 2010, by and between THE CITY OF

LONG BEACH, a Municipal corporation ("Lessor") and SHORE AQUATICS, INC.,

("Permittee") whose address is 2014 North Greenbriar Road, Long Beach, California,

90815.

WHEREAS, Lessor has granted Permittee permission to use Belmont Plaza

Pool for swimming and water polo practices and games ("Permit Area"), and Permittee

has requested to continue such operation under Permit No. 31795 and Lessor is willing to

permit this continued operation under the Permit;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms and conditions in

Permit No. 31795, the parties agree as follows:

1. Section 2 of Permit No. 31795 is hereby amended in its entirety to

read as follows:

"2. Term. As a result of exercising two (2) out of the three (3) options

available, the term of this Permit shall commence on May 1, 2011 and terminate on April

30, 2013, unless revoked prior to said expiration date as provided in said Permit. The

Director, in his sole discretion, may renew this Permit for one (1) additional year, if

Permittee gives notice of Permittee's desire to renew at least sixty (60) days prior to the

expiration date herein and the Director approves the renewal in an amendment to the

Permit. The terms of this Permit may be subject to modification if the Permit is renewed."

2. Except as expressly stated herein, all of the terms, covenants, and

conditions of Permit No. 31795 are ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force

and effect.

III

III

1
GJA:jp A09-03002 (04-09-12)
C:ltemolnotes6030C811st Amend - 31795 - Revised.DOC



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
>,'->-Q)0Wc..Q

12zC5LL"<t
D::~:E18°~~"t

13~._ -N« eYE 0_ CIlcoj::z>oQ)<J> 14_0::;«OZOOwZcoI«c..c- 15I-ICilULLC/)Q)CIl
oui8~
WI-tic: 16OD::Q)C-wsoLLCO ....J

LLOC'"l 170D::~

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

Permittee consents to and agrees to perform the terms, covenants, and

conditions imposed. on Permittee under this Permit during the renewal period.

SHORE AQUATICS, INC.

Dated:_?:>----=(_L_'l...!.-(_( '2-__ ,2012 By: ~ d·~4
Title: D \('C"<..rf 0 J C) f SL,,,(,Aq Lc, --tl (' j

"Permittee"

CITY OF LONG BEACH, a Municipal
corporation

"City"

r/ J --- Assistant City Manager
Dated :__ --"(S"'--'_~-t----, 2012 By:------cP'-l::-:----::-::------:-------

ity Manager
EXECUTEDPURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF
THE CITY CHARTER.

This First Amendment to Permit No. 31795 is approved as to form on

___ ------' , 2012.

ROBERT E. SHANNON, CITY ATTORNEY

2
GJA:jp A09-03002 (04-09-12)
C:ltemolnotes6030C811st Amend - 31795 - Revised.DOC


